Restoration Application No. 233/2019 l .

28.10.2022

Nemo for the petitioner. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

The restoration application in hand was called on for hearing

after various intervals, however none appeared on behalf of the =

petitioner till the closing time, therefore, the restoration application in
hand stands dismissed in default. Parties are left to bear their own

costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
28.10.2022 .
‘ X ‘ : 1]
(Mian Muhammad) (Salah-Ud-Din)

Member (Executive) Member (Judicial)




I R.A No. 233/2019

W

12.04.2022

01.09.2022

Nemo for the petitioner. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,

Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.
Previous date was changed on Reader Note, theréfore,

notice for prosecution of the petition be issued to the petitioner

as well as his counsel and to come up for reply as well as

arguments on restoration application on 24.06.2022 before the

D.B.

—— a4

~(Mian Muhammad) (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (E) Member (J)

24" June, 2022 ~ Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz .

Khan Paindakhel, Asstt. AG for the respondents present.

Learned AAG seeks further time to submit- reply. Last
chance is given. To come up for reply/arguments on restoration
application on 01.09.2022 before the D.B. |

(Fareeha Paul) Chairman
Member(E)

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present.
Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, learned Additional Advocate

General for the respondents present.

Learned,Member (Judicial) Mrs. Rozina Rehman ‘is

on leave, therefore, arguments could not be heard.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 28.10.2022

before the D.B. _B
- A

-— T——a—y
(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member(J)
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12.04.2021 Due to demise of theWorthyChalrman, the Tribunal is -
non-functional, therefore, case is adjourned to

27.07.2021 for the same as before. .

s

27.07.2021 None for the appellant present.

Mr. Usman Ghani, learned District Attorney for -
] | respondents present. o
Notices be issued to the appellant and his counsel for

] appearance. Adjouméd.' To c_omé up for arguments on
16.12.2021 before D.B. =

(Rozinf Rehman) Chairman
Member(J)
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29.04.2020 ¢ Due to public holidays on account of Covid-19, the case
| _is ddjourned. To come up for the same on 06.08.2020 before
D.B.

der

06.08.2020 Due to summer vacation case to come up for the same on
26.10.2020 before D.B.
deidder
26.10.2020 _Junior to counsel for the petitioner and Addl. AG

alongwith Nazir Ahmad, Asstt. for the respondents

present.
The Bar is observing general strike, therefore, the

matter is adjourned to 31.12.2020 for hearing before the

D.B.
(Atig-ur-Rehman Wazir) Chairman
Member
31.12.2020 Due to summer vacation, case is adjourned to

12.04.2021 for the same as before.

hal
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26.12.20197

. 29.01.2020

11.03.2020

T

Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Janf'

DDA for respondents present. Appellant seeks
adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on
29.01.2020 before D.B. //{

\Q‘“u”

Me ber Member

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG
alongwith Shahinshah, SCT  for the respondents present.

Former requests for adjournment due to general strike
of the Bar. Adjourned to 11.03.2020 for arguments before
the D.B.

o

" Member Member

Petitioner absent. Learned counsel for the petitioner

absent. Mr. Zia Ullah learned Deputy District Attorney
alongwith representative Asif Ali Shah ADO (Litigation)
present and submitted reply. Adjourn. To come up for
further proceedings on 29.04.2020 before D.B. Petitioner be

put to notice for the date fixed.

e

Member Member




"' o - . Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Appeal s Restoration Application No. 233 /2019 -
S.No. Date of | Order or other proceedmgs with signature ofjudge
« | order . :
Proceedings
1. 2 ' 3
L 30.05.2019 The application for restoration of appeal No.1400/2017

submitted by Mr. Shahid Mehmood Khan Advocafe, may be

entered in the relevant register- and put up to the Court for

proper order please. - \
- REGISTRAR eq \5-\ © Lo
2 24 8- f? This restoration application is entrusted to D. Bench to be o

put up there on 0S-038-2| 7 \\

CHAIR .

05.08.2019 Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Ziaullah
leafned DDA present and seeks adjournment to furnish reply. - -

Aduoum To -.come up for reply/further proceedmgs lon "

2]..10.2019 before D.B.
Cl

Member ' : Member |-

21.10.2019 Due to general strike on the call of Khyber
| Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council learned counsel for the - .

appellant is not in attendance. Mr. Zia Ullah learned X
Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present e

Adjourned. To come up for further 'proceedings on

26.12.2019 before D.B.

4l % o | V2 B
* (Hussain Shah) - (M. Amin Khan Kund1 o
-Member | | " Member ,
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BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

%1 207
Kw toratien /f//& 2 ./ )
In Re: , .
Service Appeal No. 1400 of 2017 |

Muhammad Amin S .Petitioner
VERSUS

Govt. of KPK & others ceererrernensennenen. RESpONdeEnts

INDEX

Description of Documents

1. | Application for restoration : 1-2
2. | Affidavit | j | 3
3. Copy of appeal alongvvlth order dated| A 4-11

09/05/2019

o | Pet-it_i".‘ ner
- Through:

ahid Mehmood Khan
Advocate, High court
Peshawar

Date: 27/05/2019

ccigd




BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Ef/ﬁ‘[\&v)ﬂ tew //7//6 73X ;32_'—'3'5 / [ 7 '_ ,

In Re: : :
Service Appeal No.1400 of 2017

Muhammad Amin..........o.oovvvvveee. r...Applicant'/ Appellant
| VERSUS |
Govt of KPK and others..............iiienenvenneninnnnna. Respondents

Application for restoration of the
titled service appeal, dismissed in

default vide order dated 09.05.2019

Resgectfullv Sheweth:

1. That the above titled service appeal was fixed for
hearing before this Honourable Tribunal on
09.05.2019. |

2. That on previous date i.e. 0i8.04.2019, the titled
service appeal was adjourned on the request. of
counsei for applicant/ appellant, but; inadvertently
he (counsel) noted the_date as 13.05.2019 instead
of 09.05.2019 énd as a result, the titled service
appeal has béen dismissed in default on
09.05.2019.




'3.  That the applicant seeks restoration of the titled
service appeal for, the following-grounds amongst
other: |

GROUNDS:

A. That the absence of the applicant Was neither
willful nor intentional but due to reasons

mentioned above.

B. That valuable rights of the applicant/ appellant are
 involved in the case. -

C. That the law otherwise favours decision on merit.

D. That the a'pplicant/ appellaht seeks the permission
~ of this Hon'ble Tribunal to raise any additional
ground at the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, respectfd!ly prayed thaf by
accepting this application, the titled service appeal
may kindly be restored to its original number and

Applicant/ Appgllant

: Shahid Mehmood Khan
Date: 27.05.2019 - Advocate High Court

be decided on merits.

Through




BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

- InRe:

Service Appeal No.1400 of 2017

| Muhammad Amm ........ Applicant/ Appellant
| VERSUS

"Govt of KPK and 0therS......oveveeeevevereeeeeeesnnns ...Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

I, Shahid Mehmood Khan Advocate (counsel for applicant/
- appellant) do hereby solemnly affirm and_declare on oath that
the contents of the accompanying Application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has
- been concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

DEPONENT




08.04.2019

for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To come up

for arguments on 09.05.2019 before.D.B. |

: i -
Member . “Member

09.05.2019 Nemo for'appellant. Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for

the respondents present.

On the last date the matter was adjourned
for today in presence of learned counsel for the
appellant. Today, despite repeated calls no one is
in attendance on behalf of the appellant.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. File be

consigned to the record room. |
\ ).

Chairmgn

ANNOUNCED
09.05.2019
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-1,

2,
-Secondary Education Civil Secretariat Peshawar
V3.

4.

5.
. Deputy Commissioner Shangla........... Respondents
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- Service Appeal No.ﬂj eC /2017

Muhammad Amin S/o Said NaWab Presently DDEO Tor
Ghar ..o Appellant

IN THE COURT OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK\} 9%[\/%\@ -

X T

PESHAWAR SR

s, ’11“!“‘%’1' ;r
Serwive Trib:

ukhwa
TR’

o B EE

> : ~;_3 w?é.’_./ 2 Fl?/ 7

VS
Govt of KPK through Chlef Secretary Civil

-Secretariat Peshawar

Govt of KPK through Secretary Elementary and

Director Elementary and Secondary Education G.T
Road Peshawar

District Education Officer (Male) Elementary and
Secondary Education District Shangla at Alpuri
District Accounts Officer District Shangla at Alpuri

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED  ORDER
NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/4-26/2016 DATED
04.07.2017 WHEREBY THE RESPONDENTS
HAVE IMPOSED A PENALTY OF with HOLDING
THREE INCREMENTS FOR THREE YEARS AND

ri,;,,wmw ¢o -i-RECOVERY OF AMOUNT RS.78,000/- and have

stopped the salary of the appellant WITHOUT
ANY LAWFUL AND LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.

. 'PRAYER IN APPEAL:-

ATT

=5 TIIPn acceptance of this appeal the impugned order

5. NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/4-26/2016 DATED




04.07.2017 may kindly be set aside and the

appellant may kindly be exonerated from the
charges/ penalty imposed by the respondents and
the salary of the appellant may kindly be

released witl; back benefits.

Any other relief which deems fit by this hon’ble

{ Court may also be granted in the best interest of

justice.
Respectfully Sheweth:-

,' 1. That the appellant was posted as DDEQ Shangla on
29.05.2014. |

2. That the appellant has unblemished sérvice record
and he has served the Education Department
honestly and with full devotion.

| 3. That on dated 18.04.2016 the respondent No.6
| ‘ directed the appellant to hand over to DEO (F) a

single official vehicle which was allotted to appellant
| - for the supervision of more than 500 for flanged
| schools which are situated in the hilly and
mountainous areas of District Shangla, moreover
the DEO (F) had already four official vehicles.(Copy
of the order is attached as Annexure “A”).

4. That at that time the appellant was incharge of the
office because the DEO was on a long tour, the
appellant made a request to District Nazim through
‘proper channel i.e through respondent No.6 for
optimum use of the vehicle in response to the order

~of the respondent No.6. (Copy of the

Request/Application is attached as Annexure

“B”). -

“THat the District Nazim being a Chief Executive of
the logistics in the District accepted the request of




-

0318

ou
Peshawar )

10.

the appellant as it was just legal and after following
all the legal and codal formalities and the District
Nazim allotted t he v ehicle back to the app ellant.
(Copy of the allotment order is attached as
Annexure “C”). '

That the appellant had taken the respondent No.3
into confidence and had taken his
approval/permission regarding the correspondence
with District Nazim through Respondent No.6
telephonically as he was on official tour. |

That when respondent No.3 arrived and assume the
charge the appellant once again took his approval
for correspondence in respect of the official vehicle
with District Nazim through Respondent No.6. it is
pertinent to mention here that respondent No.3
showed full satisfaction and did not make any
report nor he called any explanation from the

~ appellant regarding the correspondence.

That during the course of his duty the appellant was
appointed as District Focal Person for the collection
and distribution of free text books the appellant
signed the responsibility to a team consisting of
ADEO (Sports), ASDEOs and some teachers the task
was successfully accomplished for the session 2015.
(Copy of order for assigning duties is attached as
Annexure “D”).

That on 28.03.2016 the appellant was on inspection
duty by BISE Swat at GHS Barikot Swat, the
appellant received telephonic information from the
concern ASDEOs that trucks loaded with books are
standing on road side near GHSS kotkay Shangla as
on that day it was heavy raining followed by flood
and sliding on road and it was apprehended that the
books are going to be damaged/lost.

That in order to save the books from losses and
damaged the appellant constituted a committee
telephonically which was later on notified consisting

BITED of two headmasters and two ASDEOs to manage the




A 11.

peb".a war

13.

14.

15.

emergency situation. (Copy of notification/order
is attached as Annexure “E”).

That on the same day i.e 28.03.2016 appellant by
himself visited the site i.e GHS Kotkay in afternoon
and received the report of the committee. (Copy of
the report is attached as Annexure “F”).

That being as focal ~person the appellant
passed/approved the recommendations of the
committee in which it was held that the contract for
proper arrangement and placement of books was
assigned to one Mr Khurshid Ali and his co-workers.

That it is pertinent to mention here that it was in

emergency situation and late hours time the heads

- of schools were requested by the committee to spend

some amount from the Government PTC funds in
order to meet the financial expenditure for the
distribution of books and adjust the spent amount
with other logistic expenditures.

That on dated 13.05.2016 on the instance of MPA of

- PK-88 an inquiry was conducted by DEO Dir Lower

Hafiz Ibrahim followed by another inquiry which was
conducted by DEO Dir Upper on 19.08.2016 on the
same case in which it was recommended that the
appellant be transferred but by passing the
recommendations the appellant was processed
under E&D Rule 2011 on the basis of prior inquiry.

That the inquiry conducted by DEO Dir Upper on
dated 19.08.2016 was a detailed and comprehensive
inquiry in which the appellant has been exonerated
of the charges but which was ignored and the

- appellant was made a scape goat in the political legs

pulling between the District Nazim and the MPA of
PK-88. (Copy of inquiry report is attached as
Annexure “G”).

That it is pertinent to mention here that two

i TYyseparate inquiries have been conducted against the

appellant for the same cause in a short time of three

" months which has been replied by the




appellant.(Copies of Statements /Replies  are
attached as annexure “H”).

17. That on dated 02.02.2017 on the basis of inquiry
the appellant was issued a show cause notice by the
respondents in which it was tentatively decided to
Impose upon a minor penalty of “Stoppage of three
annual increments for three years and recovery
of Rs.78000/- (Copy of show cause notlce is
attached as Annexure “I”).

18. That on 14.02.2017 the appellant filed a detailed
reply to the show cause notice issued to him. (Copy
of Reply is attached as Annexure “J”).

imposed the desired penalty upon the appellant.
(Copy of notification/order is attached as
Annexure “K”).

20. That feeling aggrieved from the order dated
04.07.2017 the appellant filed a Departmental
Representation/Appeal which was rejected by the
competent authority.(Copy of Departmental appeal
and the order are attached as Annexure “L”)

21. That feeling aggrieved of the order dated 04.07.2017
the appellant approaches this Hon’ble Tribunal inter
alia on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:- "

A.That the order dated 04.C7.2017 is illegal,
unlawful, malafide and perverse hence not
tenable in the eyes of law.

B.That two separate inquiries have been
conducted for the same cause in a short time
of three months against the appellant which is
clear cut violation of Article 13 of the
constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

. That following the findings of prior inquiry by
the respondents and ignoring the later inquiry
in which the appellant has been exonerated by

Peﬂd vvgr

19. That finally on dated 04.07.2017 the respondents




‘the inquiry officer is sheer disregard of the
E&D Rules and the constitution. -

.That the Distribution of books which is the
main cause for conducting inquiry against the
appellant was joint responsibility of all
ASDEOs, ADEOs (Sports) and his team and the
appellant was also not present at the spot but
“the penalty imposed and recommended only for
appellant is the violation of his fundamental
rights guaranteed by the constitution under
Article 24 of the constitution.

- That the evidence/documents produced by the

appellant before the inquiry committee has
totally been ignored without any lawful
Jjustification.

. That the order dated 04.07.2017 is illegal
against the law, facts and natural justice.

.That the inquiry conducted against he
appellant is biased, malafide and on the
instance of political pressure which should be
declared as such.

.That no action has ever been initiated by the
District Nazim who is the Chief Executive of
District on the correspondence regarding the
vehicle.

. That the appellént has not been properly heard
nor he has been given any inquiry reports and

the evidence is on the basis of which the.

penalty has been imposed on the appellant
which is the violation of Article 19-A of the
constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan
1973. '

. That the amount which was spend for the
distribution of books from government PTC
fund was for a public cause and public
interest.




K.That stoppage of monthly salary of the
appellant by the respondents is illegal,
unlawful and violation of the fundamental
rights of the appellant and has dependents.

L. That the appellant seeks the permission of this
Hon'’ble Court to produce and file further
documents during the pendency of this appeal
with the kind permission of this Hon’ble
Tribunal. . —~

M.That any other grounds will be raised at the
time of arguments with the prior permission of
this Hon’ble Tribunal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed
that on acceptance of this appeal, the
impugned order dated 04.07.2017 may
kindly be set aside and the appellant may
kindly be exonerated of the charges leveled
against him.

Any other relief which has not
specifically been asked for and. which is just
and deems fit by this Hon’ble Tribunal may

, also be granted.
INTERIM RELIEF:-
By way of interim relief this August Tribunal
may kindly suspend the operation of the
impugned order dated 04.07.2017. Moreover
the respondents may kindly be directed to
issue LPC to the appellant and the monthly
salary of the appellant may kindly be
released/activated at new. station i.e District

Tor Ghar. | ﬁM/

Appellant .

'~ Through M
: Shahid Mehmood Khan

Advocate, High Court
Peshawar
- Cell#0333-9306491

¥ Dated:- 06.12.2017

P
PRy .

AARRRTEI e
Peshawar




RESTORATION APPEAL NO. 233/2019
IN
SERVICE APPEAL No. 1400/2017

. Muhammad Amin S/O Said Nawab Presently DEO {M) Kohistan
' (Appeliant)
VERSUS
1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary E&SE Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Director E& SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. District Education Officer (M) District Shangla.

g

{Re&pondents)

JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1. That the Appellant has no cause of action/locus standi.
2. That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this Honorable

Tribunal.
3. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean
hands. '
4. That the Appellant has filed the instant appeal on mala fide motives.
5. That the appellant has been treated as per law, rules & policy.
6. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form.
7. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing Law and Rules.
8. That this Restoration Appeal being baseless may be dismissed please.
RESPECTED SHEWETH:
FACTS.
1. Correct.

2. As per Order Sheet dated 08/04/2019, it was announced in the court
that the learned Council seeks adjournment and was adjourned till
09/05/2019. ,

3. That the titled Service Appeal may not be restored on the followin
grounds. | |




GROUNDS.

A. The Appellant has no interest in the titled appeal rather tries to waste
time and energy of the Honorable Court and Education Department.

B. The valuable rights of the Department are involved.

C. That the law never favors baseless please.

D. No need to comment. .

~ PRAYER:

In view of the above comments it is very humbly prayed to please
reject/dismissed the appeal for Restoration of the case with heavy cost
in order to discourage habitual Litigation in Education Department

please.
(M .
r'/

Elemetttary & Secondary Education -
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Respondent No: 1

rectof
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Respondent No:2

D

District Educatien Office M)
District Shangla

Respondent No:3
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‘ o . GS&PD.KP-2557/3-RST-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(2)/FIPHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal
. , | ¢ A”‘ .

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, g1

- | PESHAWAR. |
No. Fkado‘aw WL&LM NO },3\5\ ),ol‘i -
| \"APPEAL NOueeveeer lk,{vo.. of 2047\
e L ’ + - ‘
......... M\*WMQA %M\.\m'
Apellant/Petitioner
':.,.-. ‘ Versgs

................. *\\V;%\AQQ%QA“ -\
RESPONDENT(S)

Notice to Appellantﬂ’etiﬁoner\/\\’*m"\w ‘i\‘(\‘\\\h 10

....................................

5@«:\ Now‘n ‘SaSQV\)ﬂ\‘\ \‘b\‘zo ’"TBY Q\\mog

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing,

replication, affidavit/counter affidawt/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal
on-..- \k;\l).—\'lO)—v\ ateeee- al' ‘-..Q?&M ..........

-

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.




oL >

" GS&PD.KP-2657/3-RST7-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal
- “A”

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. - - - \ RT’
A?\ K ovaduon %Q?\kq}&x\\#.l&‘s\“‘q )

Y A

No.

------------------------------------------

" Apellant/Petitioner

-~

Wewﬂxanf/%etltloller )\(\OXM A ......... N\ 9_\.\\,,.\0 oY \/\\,.\Q T—
S Nago-ced e .._\\\x\,\ Loar ke F},s,\,\km.“.

»

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing,
rephcatlon, affidavit/counter affxdawt/record/arg‘mnents/order before this Tribunal

\%\\1 A odbon b q\\c\é O

. ' * ' .
i  You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said

place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing
which your appeal be liable to be dismissed in default.
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BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
~ SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

mResa_/0§/ b 13020

Muhammad Aman

VERSUS

I;G.P Peshawar & Others

- ' INDEX

Description of Documents Annex Pages

| Grounds of Appeal : 1-5

Application for Condonation of Delay 6-7

Affidavit. 8

Addresses of the Parties ' -9

Copy of dismissal Order “A” 10

@/ [eolro =] 20

Copy of Departmental appeal and| “B&C 11-12
rejection orders :

~J

Copy of application Dated: 06-08-2020 13

8. | Wakalatnama 14

Dated 1.7/08/2020 . - ' @%

Appellant
Through

Zahid Gul ‘/?ﬂ‘/] |

Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar. '
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BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

i
InRe S.A /12020

MrI.AMuhammad Aman, Ex Constable No: 223,
" Police Line Peshawar District Peshawar.

VERSUS
1. The Inspector Géneral of Police, Khyber
. Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.

- 8. Commandant  Campus  Peace Corps,
" University Campus, Peshawar. -

----------------- (Respondents).

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL
ACT _-1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
' ORDER DATED 17/10/2019 WHEREBY
. THE APPELLANT DEPARTMENTAL
'APPEAL DATED 05/03/2020 HAS BEEN
REJECTED ON NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER

ON_ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APEPAL,
' THE IMPUGNED ORDERS DATED

17/10/2019 AND DATED 05/03/2020 MAY -
VERY KINDLY BE REINSTATED ON

SERVICE WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS

AND ANY OTHER REMEDY WHICH




%

&

THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT.
. MAY ALSO BE ORDERED IN FAVOR OF
THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth;

1. That appellant was a’ppoihted as
constable No: 223 in the- respondent
départment and right from appointment .
he performed his job quite efficiently arvld’ |
up to the entire satisfaction of his

superiors.

2. That the appellant was serving the
 Police Department from the last eight
years very regularly and punctually and

having clear record in the department.

" 3. That the appellant Whlle posted 1in
A Campus Peace Corps Umversfcy of
Peshawar and performing his duty
efficiently = and professionally Ialjld
appellant  during duty did  not
'misbehaved & resort to ahy physical
attack on incharge ASI Shujat Hussain
with rifle on the pretext of motorcycle

parking issue outside Irnam Gate



@

Peshawar and appellant neither was

o absent himself from the duty.

. That neither any show-cause notice was

served upon Appellanﬁ by the

respondents, nor any inquiry was

conducted by the respondents. and
appellant was also not charge sheeted for |
the said allegations, and actually the

allegations against appellant were based

. on baseless facts and circumstances, and

such like situatiép did not raised during
his posting and jéppe]lant was illégally
dismissed from service vide order dated
17/10/2019. (Copy of dismissal order is
Annexure “A”). ’

. That no regular inquiry has been

conducted -in the matter which is
necessary as per Supreme Court
Judgment  before  issuing  major

punishment orders.

. That feeling aggrieved from the

impugned order dated 17/10/2019 the

appellant moved departmental appeal to

- Respondent No:2 but it was rejected on

dated 05/03/2020 on no grounds. (Copy of
Departmental appeal and rejection

orders are annexure “B & ().
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. 7. That. appellant also moved appl1cat1on
dated 08- 06 2020 to the respondent No.1
but ~still - no responded to
appellant (Copy of apphcatmn annexure

«D”)

8. That appellant having no other remedy
but to file the instant appeal on- the

following grounds amongst the others:-

GROUNDS
‘A That the impugned order dated
17/10/2019 is against the law, facts and
norms of natural justice, hence not

tenable and liable to be set aside

B. That appellant has not been treated by
the respondent. department according to
law & rules on subject noted above and
as such, = the respondents violated
Articles 4 & 25 of Const1tut1on of Islannc
Repubhc of Pakistan 1973

C. That there is no evidence available
Whereby 1t -could have proved that
appellant m1sbehaved or resorted to his
semor and: nelther he was absent h1mself

from the duty



D. That appellant is jobless since his
_dlsmlssal from the service, ~ therefore

" ~ entitled - to be reinstated Wlth all back

L ~benef1ts

" E.That appellant seeks: the permission of -
this - Hon’ble - Tribunal to rely on
. additional grounds at the time of hearing .

. of appeal.’

A It is therefore most humbly prayed
 that appeal of the appellant may

accepted as prayed for. .
Dated: 17/08/2020 . - o
S . Petitioner
" Through
o Zahid Gul o
Advocate, High Court
Peshawar

. NOTE:-

No such like service appeal for the same appellant upon the same
subject matter has earher been . ﬁled by . me. before this Hon’ble
Trlbunal L :
C . Advocate.

=
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BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

InRe S.A . /2020

Muhammad Aman

VERSUS
1.G.P Peshaiwar & Others

APPLI CATION FOR CONDONATI ON OF DELAY

Resgectﬁzll y Sheweth,
1. That the Petitioner/ Appellant is filing

the accompanying service appeal the
contents of which may graciously be
considered as 1ntegral part and parcel of

the instant petition.

-+ 2. That the P.etitioner/ Appellant has got a
good arguable and prima facie case,

- besides having balance of convenience in

~ his favor.

| 3. That the delay occurred in fiiing the
_accompanying Servi(;é Appeal was due to

the reason the Covid 19 pandemi-cA and
repeated lock downs thereafter and its

" impact (Social/ Economical) ﬁpon the

Petitioner/ Appellant




4. That the delay in approaching the

Hon’ble Tribunal was never deliberate,
but due to the aforementioned reasons

which were certainly behind his control.

| ' » , 5. That if the- instant application 18 not
| - allowed the petitioner shall suffer

. irreparable loss. . . 1

It 1is, -tberefore, must humbly
prayed that delay in filing the
accompanying service appeal may

graciously be condoned and the same

(T

|  be decided on its merits.
| . | - o ~ Petitioner/ Appellant

- Through @a——j
Zahid Gul
- Advocate, High Court
Peshawar. ‘




BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

InRe S.A /2020

Muhammad Aman

VERSUS

I.G.P Peshawar & Others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Aman, Ex Constable No: 223
Police Line Peshawar District Peshawar, do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the
contents of the accompanied appeal is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and nothing has been concealed or withheld
from this Hon’ble, Tr1bunal

DEPONENT C
ONIC: 1730/ ~ 928G 7/’
CELLNO:

Identified By

Zahid Gul C?ﬂ//
Advocate High Court
Peshawar.




' . BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
~ SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

| InRe SA _ 12020
: Muhaﬁlmad Aman
. VERSUS
I.G.P I"eshév'var.& Others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT.

Mr. Muhammad Aman, Ex Constable No: 223,
Police Line Peshawar District Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS:

"~ 1. The Inspector General of Police, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. | |
2. The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
3. Commandant  Campus  Police Corps,
University Campus, Peshawar. ‘

Dated : 17/08/2020

Appe]laht
Through

Zahid Gul | f

- Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar. »
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, Show cause Notice u/s 5(3) of the Khvher Pakhtunkhwa Police (Effician
and ‘Disciplinary) Rules, 1975 bearmg No. Z088/PA dated 25/09/2019 was
issued to constable Amman No. 223 on account of misbehaver and physical
attack on his charge ASI Shujaat Hussain with his rifle on the pretext of
motorcvcle parking outsicle Trnum gate, and also abf;enrcd himself from
lawful duty for seventeen doayes.

The show cauvse was served on b home address, vihich weas receivead by
Nic prother but he failad Lo suluret tha reply. After which, two separane
notices were also sarved or his heme adgdress. This time he reported for
duty on 11-10-2019. The defaulter canctable then submits the reply of the
serves show cause notice, and was informed o appear in the orderly room
hafore :1e undersignez. Tt is worth to mention that the defaulter constable

g again absented himself from lawful duty on the 17-10-2019 at 6:00 AM.
. After which, appeared before the ungersignad in the orcerly room.
. The undersigred Feard him in person ang found his reply unsatisfactory,
n(l found him tiable for majer punizhment under the law.

In the light of material available on recaid, the undarsigned came (o the
conclusion that the a‘leged offical is qunlw of this misconduct, and found
unwilling worker. Therefore, he_is hereby dismissed from_service under

salica & Disciplinary Rules 1975 with immediate affect.
Order announced.
¢ [
it :
. v h - : ©n '
O LR . Ui .
. WASEEM| AHMED KHALIL
s [ AN | : : _ COMMANDANT
R e S CAMPUSI PEACE CORPS
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS PESHAWAR
Nﬂ__’_ *’_/ PA dated Pashawer l:hc-‘,_'i _ J i /2019
Copy to:-
1. EC
2. Accountant
: . 3. 081
4. LO
|
|
: T TR T . ] T T T,
--——.222019 . " . ' ' ' k
Mob' S : o . .
L ) - " T N ... : T YRR Y T T T e LT R Y2 S '.- :' L £
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BETTER COPY
Order

Show cause notice u/s 5(3) of the Khyber pukhtukhwa Police (Efficiency
and Disciplinary) Rules, bearing No. 2088 dated 25/09/2019 was issued to
- constable Amman No 223 on account of misbehaver and physical attack on his

charge ASI Shujaat Hussain with his wife with his rifle on the pretext of

motorcycle parking outside Irnum gate, and also absented himself from lawful
duty for seventeen days. -

The Shows cause was served on his home address, which was received

by his brother but he failed to submit the reply. After which two separate .

noticés were also served on his home address. This time he reported for duty
on 11-10-2019. The defaulter constable then submits the reply of the served
notice. And was informed to appear in the orderly room before the
undersigned. It is worth to mention that the defaulter constable again absent
himself from lawful duty on the 17-10-2019 at 6:00 AM.

After which appeared before the undersigned in the orde'rly room.

The undersined heard him in person and found his reply unsatisfactory, and
found him liable for major punishment under law. :

In the light of material available on record, the undersigned come to the
conclusion that the alleged official is guilty of this misconduct, and found
unwilling worker .Therefore he is dismissed from service under police &
Disciplinary Rules 1975 with immediate effect. '

Oder announced ,
Order No: 969 WASEEMAHMADKHALILKhalil_
Date: 17-10-2019 COMMANDANT
CAMPUS PEACE CORPS UNIVERSITY
CAMPUS PESHAWAR
No:114-17/PA - , DATED PESHAWAR THE 17-10-2019
S
Copy to:-
1. EC
2. Accountant
3. 0SI .
4. Lo

MM

el
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@ - 'F THE

CAP 'OLICE OFFICER

FECOriM WAR
’ phone No, 091-9210989

Fax No. 091-9212597 AN\Q)(U‘Q <

ORDER.
This arder will disposc of the deparimental appeal preferred by Ex-Constable
Muhammad Aman No.223 of CPC who was awarded the major punishment of “dismissal from

service™ under Police Rules-1973 by Commuandant CPC University Campus Peshawar vide OB

No.266, dated 17-10-2019.

2 The allegations leveled against him wers that he while posted in Campus Peace Corps
Uhiversity Campus Peshawar was issucd Show Cause Notice on account ol misbehavior and resorted
1o physical auack on Incharge ABI Shujat Hussain wiili his rilic 6n the pretext of motoreyele parking
outside imum Gate despile the fact that all kind of parking was prohibited by the Commandant CPC

Pestiawar keeping in view the prevaiiing situation. The appatantinsisted on parking of motorcycle of

Lis scquaintance in sheer disregard to the direction

3- He was issued with a Show Cause Nolif.;ic: under Rules 5(3) KPK Police Rules 1975 at
his home address which was received by his brother. e failed to submit reply to the Show Causc
Nearice. The competent autherity false issucd two separalc notices at his home address.and finally ’
submitted bis reply. The competent authority heard him in persen but -his reply was lound Msf‘-/A
i

ansatisiactosy and hence was awarded the above major punishment.

9- . Me was heard in person in O.R. The relevant record perused along with his
explanation. During personal hearing the appellant fuiled (o produce any plausible c,\planauon in his
delense. Therelore, keeping in view the above circumstances his appeal for setting aside the
punishment awarded to him by Commandant CPC University campus Peshawar vide oB

No.269. dated 17-10-2019 is hereby rejected/filed.

e,

‘ (MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)PSP
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
PESHAWAR

Nn.__l_é}f:_é D~ (PA dated Peshawar the ____‘9;5;‘__\;2_? ~ 2020

Copies for information and n/a to the:-

L, (,ommanclanl CIPC University Camapus Peshawar alongwith Serviee Record & FMC.
2 MO Pay eflicer CPC University Campus Pcshawar,
: 3. OI ual concerned.

RIS PRI 5 o
- s—r_)l-n\_g)“'-u-ﬂ' &2 \_mu: R i
. _._-: ‘2270193; u;w;wﬁ*..é;
. “Mob: 03459223239
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T -fPESI-IAWAB , :
. PhoneNo. 0919210989 ~ ©
_Fax No. 091-9212597 -

ORDER:

: 1. . This order will dispose of the department appeal preferred by |

L . Ex-Constable Muhammad Aman No.233 of CPC who awarded the major

~ punishment of “dismissal from Sérvice” under Police Rules-1975 by |
Commandant CPC University Campus Peshawar vide OB No. 269, dated

17-10-2019. ~

2. The allegation leveled against him were that he while posted in

Campus_ peace corps Univezl'sity campus Peshawar was issued show cause.
notice on account of misbehavior and resorted to physical attack on
incharge ASI Shujahat Hussian with his rifle on the pretext of

motorcycle parking outside Irum gate despite the fact that all kind of

parking was prohibited by the commandant CPC Peshawar keeping in .
view the prevailing situation. The appellant insisted on parking of

- motorcycle of his acquaintance in sheer disregard to the direction.

3. - He was issued with a show Cause Nétice under rule 5(3) KPK

police 1975 at his home address which was received by his brother. He-

* failed to submit reply to the show cause noticed. The competent authority

also issued two separate noticed at his home address and finally

. submitted his reply . the competent autho‘rity heard him in person but .

his reply was found unsatisfac_t'ory and . hence was awarded the above

. ‘major punishment.

4. - He was heard in person in O.R. the relevant record perused along
with his explanation. During personal heiu'ing the appellant failed to
produce any plausible explanation in his defense. Therefore, keeping in
view the above circumstances CPC University campus Peshawar vide OB

No. 269, dated 17-10-2019 is hereby ‘rejected/ﬁled.

~ (MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)PSP
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
' PESHAWAR

No159-62/PA dated Peshawar the05-03-2020
Copies for information and n/a to the:-

1. Commandant CPC University campus Peshawar along with service -
record & FMC PR : ,

2. CHFMC/ pay officer éPC university campus Peshawar. -
- 3. Official concerned. : '
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@ - BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.10516/2020.

Ex-

Constable Muhammad Aman No.223 of Campus Peace Corps, University of

Peshawar. Appellant.

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1, 2, &3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

N

3
4
5.
6
7

. That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.
. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper
parties. |
That the appellant has not come to Hon’able Tribunal with clean hands.
' That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi.
That .the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.
That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Hdnorable Tribunal.

That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.

REPLY ON FACTS:-

(D

)
€))

4

Incorrect. Infact the appellant was appointed as constable in the year 2012 in the
respondent department. It is worth to mention here that he has not a clean service

record on his credit as he contains 15 bad entries in his service. (copy -of bad entries

list annexure as “A”)

Incorrect. Para already explained in the above para.

Incbrrect. The appellant while posted in Campus Peéce Crops University Campus
Peshawar prbceeded departmentally on the charges of misbehavior and resorted to
physical attack on Incharge ASI Shujjat Hussain with his rifle on the pretext of

motorcycle parking outside Irnum Gate despite the fact that all kind of parking was

prohibited by the commandant CPC Peshawar, keeping in view the prevailing '

situation, the appellant insisted on parking motorcycle of his acquaintance in sheer
disregard to the directions. The appellant also absented himself from his lawful duty
without leave/permission. In this regard he was issued show cause notice under Rules
5(3) KPK Police Rules 1975.(SCN is annexure as “B”)

Incorrect. The appellant was issued show cause notice under Rules 5(3) KPK Police

Rules 1975 and sent him on home address to which he received and also submitted

his written reply, but his reply was found unsatisfactory. The competent authofity

heard him in person, but the appellant failed to rebut the charges leveled against

1 7 ~ 1 . ZCrans




(5) Incorrect. The competent authority has discretion/power to dlspense with the enqulry

- proceeding and under Police Rules 1975 is empowered to issue show cause notice u/s
5(3) of the Police Rules. In the instant case real facts based allegations was framed in .
 the show cause notice to which apj)ellant failed to submit convincing reply.

(6) Incorrect. The appellant filed departmental appeal, which was thoroughly processed
and an ample opportunity of hearing was provided to appellant by appellate authority
_ but appellant failed to. defend himself with plausible/justifiable grounds, hence his
appeal was rejected filed.(copy of departmental appeal and rejection order are
annexure as “D””E”

(7) Incorrect. The application/mercy petition was without any material and plausible
reasons. |

(8) The appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits may kindly be dismissed.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:- -

A. Incorrect The punishment orders passed by the competent authority are in

accordance with law/rules and liable to be upheld.

B. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no v1olat10n of the
Constitution of Pakistan 1973 has been done by the respondent’s departmefl{

C. Incorrect. In fact charges of undisciplined act were framed, which led to imposition
of major penalty upon the appellant, hence impugned orders are quite legal and
justified. |

D. Incorrect. The appellant ,nimself is responsible for the situation by committing gross

misconduct.:
E. Respondents also seek permission of this Honorable Tribunal to raise additional
grounds at the time of arguments.

Prayers:-'

1t is, therefore, most humbly prayed that in light of above facts and submission,

the appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits, legal footing, may be dismissed with

cost please.

Capital City Police Officer,

Peshawar.

Campus Peace Corps,

TTemiurnwntéxr nf DA&“I awar

_—
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R PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

BEFORE THE KHYBE

Service Appeal No.10516/2020.

Ex- Constable Muhammad Ama ersity of

n No.223 of Campus Peace Corps, Univ

Peshawar. Appellant.

VERSUS
er Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Resp

Provincial Police Officer, Khyb ondents.
AFFIDAVIT

A i

We respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
nts of the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief

conte
S Honorable Tribunal.

and nothing has concealed/kept secret from thi

i
Provincial/Pglice Officer,
Khyber Pakjtun wa, Peshawar.

Capital City Police Officer,

Peshawar.

Commrandant;
Campus Peace Corps,
University of Peshawar.
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5.

6.

7.

8.

09,

10.

Bad Entries (LW.O Pay, E/Dril & Warning)

©CRONOGAONS

‘Minor Punishment

- Major Punishment

MUHAMMAD AMAN NO.2238/0 ASAL KHAR

MURAWMNAL AIVIANN N .ce09 X o =

Name of Official

Dateof Birth =~ 15021992 - |

' Date of enlistment 26.12.2012
Education - FA
Courses Passed " Recruit

Total qualifying service 06 vears, 06 Months 8 18 days.

" Good Entries ' Nil

Punishment (prévious)

03 days leave without pay vide OB No.265 dt: 15.12.2014
1/1 day leave without pay vide OB-No.08 dt: 06.01 2015 .
‘Warning be careful in future vide OB No.38 dt: 28.01.2015.
03 days leave without pay vide OB No.79 dt: 23.02.2015

07 days leave without pay vide OB No.89 dt: 27.02.2015
06 days leave without payb vide OB No.361 dt: 31.12.2015
Warning be careful in future vide OB No0.223 dt: 02.07.2015
03 days leave without pay vide OB No.302 dt: 16.10.2016

. 05 days leave without pay vide OB No.333 dt: 23.11.2015
10.01 day leave without pay vide OB No.336 dt: 26.11.2015
11.06 days leave without pay vide OB No.361 dt: 31.12.2015
12.Warning be careful in future vide OB No.137 dt: 01.08.2016

~ 13.09 days leave without pay vide OB No.210 dt: 17.11.2016

14.03 days leave without pay vide OB No.219 dt: 01 .12.2016
15.04 days leave without pay vide OB No.236 dt: 19.19.2019 -

Nil

| = ©Nil
Punishment (Current) -

- RIO Sufaid Ghari Pishtakhara Distt: Peshawar. -

« Awarded the major punishment dismissed from service vide OB No.269

- dated 1_7.10.2019 by Commandant CPC Peshawar.

Leave Account

Total leave athis credit - . Availedleaves =~ Balance

312days 15 - 297 Days

WICCPO -

CRC 1"‘7* Ja-



OFFICE OF T_u_ﬁ_(:_(_)_himl
4PUS PEAC

CAMPUS PEALE 22

(Under Rule 5(3) K

amman_NO. £=2

1. That you constable.

University Campus 1

rute 5.(3) of th(—:‘ﬁ\yb@f P
' misconduct:

\ 23."');2().1.9 at about 9:30 AM
acked on your in charg
parking outsi

- a, That of
physical att
the nretexf of rn()torcy(:le

b, Despite the fact, that all kind of

undarsigned kecping in view the pr

parking motoreycle of your

ctives of undersigned.

dire
c. By doing $0, you not only disobeyed

but also tarnished the image

2. That by reason of above, as suffici

undersigned; therefore itis de

rocecdings without aid o

p

That the misconduct on your partis pre

the Police force.

4.  That your retention in the

and unbecoming of good police officer;

That by taking cognizance

ul

competent authority und
be aWar’dir\g one or more of the kin
6. You are, therefore,

dealt sl:rictly in accordance
A for the misconduct referred Lo above.
7. You should “submit reply to

receipt of the notice Failing whict

you.
8. You are further directed to inform th

in person or not. -

ANDANT,

ave rondered yourse

akhtunkhwa Polic

e ASI - Shujaat Hussain

acguaintances
of police force in the

cided- Lo proc

f (-:‘nquir"y offices

police fo rce

of the malter under
or the said rules, pPropos
d of punishménts as prov
called upon to sho
ance with the Khyber P

this show cause notice

y an ux-parte action shall b

AMPUS, PESHAWAR

: p AN A
E CORPS, UNIVERSI TY CAMPUS, PE2ES-25

pt 2§ Lo 12019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE -
PK, police rules 1975j

223 while posted at PG _Irnum gate

if liable to be .proceeded under

¢ Rules 1975 for the following

you misbehaved and resorted O

with your rifle on

de PG Irnum gate.
was prohibi_ted b
insisted .on

parking y the
evailing situation, you
in sheer disregard t0 the

lawful orders of YOur senior officers

eyes of gencral public. .

aced befosg the

ent material 18 pl
eneral police

eed against you in g

judicial to good order of discipline in

will amount to encourage inefficient

152 W\ CYo- WS >

enauiry, the undersigned as

sas stern action against you )
ided in the rules. '

w cause as to why you should not be Q& ~
akhtunkhwa police Rules, 1975 C T~

rQ i)y

within 07 dais of the K
gz-taken against

¢ undersigned: that you wish to be heard

© CAMPUS PEACE CORPS, - k\f
UNIVERSITY CA pUS, PESHAWAR '

coMMANDANT
CAMPUS PEACE CORPS,
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, PESHAWAR
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j OFFICE OF THE |
G. _CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER
/c lo : PESHAWAR
;J{?L?f;}’PhonelVo.091 -9210989
“ . -Fax No. 091-9212597

~ ORDER. o
B ‘This.'order will dispose of the departmental appeal preferred >y Ex-Constable
Muhammad Aman- No0.223 of CPC who was awarded the major punishment of “dismissal from

“service” under Police Rules-1975 by Commandant CPC University Campus Peshawar vide OB
No?69 dated 17- 10 ’7019

2- The allcgatlons leveled against him were that he while posted in Campus Peace Corps
- Umvemly Campus Peshawar was issued Show Cause Notice on account of misbehavior and resorted
to phvsu.al attack on Incharg,e ASI Shujat Hussain with his nﬂe on the pretext of motorcycle parking
uoul‘ﬂdc Lrnum Gate despite the fact that all kind of parking was prohibited by the Commandant CPC

Peshawar keeping in view the prevailing situation. The appellant insisted on parking of motorcycle of -
lii_s acquaintanoe in sheer disregard to the direction. | ‘

3- . He was issued with a Show Cause Notice under Rules 5(3) KPK Police Rules 1975 at
his home address whichvwas reccived by his brother. He failed to submit reply to the Show Cause
Notice. The competem..authoriiy.e'llso issued two separate notices at his home address and finally
submitted his reply. The competent authority heard him in person _but his reply was found

unsatisfactory and hence was awarded the above major punishment.

4- FHe was heard in person in O.R. The relevant rcoord perused -along with his
explanation. During personal hearing the appellant failed to produce any plausible explanation in his
defense. Therefore, keeping in view the above circumstahccs his appeal for setting aside tho
punishment awarded to him by Comman(lzmt CPC University campus Peshawar vide OB
No.269, datc(i 17-10_-_2019' is hereby rejected/filed. '

e

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)PSP -
. CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
~—— PESHAWAR

Z Sé 69\: /PA dated Peshawar the __ gX"- ;9_‘3_:"_2020

FC/G/QSI’ : A Coples for miolmfm(m and n/a to the:-
Commandant CPC University Campus Peshawar alongwith Service Record & FMC.
(”I’ /"’-;é‘ »CFAPEMC/ Pay ofticer CPC University Lampus Peshawar. :

3. Of icial concerned.

G”-W’M uz\ C _/C ‘
do /-




BEFORE THE HON’'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 10516/2020

EX Constable Muhammad Aman No. 223 of Campus

. Peace C01ps Un1vers1ty of Peshawar
B - APPELLANT
VERSUS o

‘Provmmal Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
'_ _~Peshawa1 and others. : a

RESPONDENTS

APPELLANT'S REJOINDER

Réspectfullyf Sheweth, R _ B - _ : |

Pr e]munarv Oblectzons

1. That Para No 1 of the appeal i is incorrect hence
denied. B
2. That Para No. 2 of the appeal is incorrect hence = - .
| denied -
| ~ 3. That Para No. 3 of the appeal is incorrect hence
denied ’ o -
4. " That Para No. 4 of the appeal is incorrect hence

denied




=

5.  That Par'a"No_. 5 bf the appeal is-incorrect henee
denied. . . I

6. That _Para No. 6 of the appeal is incorrect hence -
denied. | | |

7. ‘That Para No 7 of the appeal 1s mcorrect hence ‘

denled

Replv Oﬂ ‘Facts‘-"

1.  ThatPara No 1 of the Facts is correctito the extent that
he was appointéd'aé Constable in year 2012, while the o
_ remain pail'a"is incorrect hence denied. |
2. That Para No. 2 of the Facté is incorrect hence denied_
- and no reply'. | ; |
3. - That Paxa No.3 of the Facts is incorrect hence denled |
in fact that Mr Shugat Hussain ASI comprom1sed with™
the appellant and that Compromlsed Deed appellant
was declared innocent in that occurrence / incident and
"5 ~ Ms. Shujat Hussam pardon the appellant. (Copy of
Compromzsed Deed is annexed). o
4. That Para No 4 of- the Facts is 1ncor1ect hence demed
and no reply. )
5. ‘.ThatPara No. 5 of the Facts is incorrect hence denied
ahd no reply.~ o v_ _ . . |
6. That Para No. 6 of the‘Facts is"correct extent te that the
appellant filed a departmental appeal which wasl
‘ thoroughly processed in the remaining is demed
7 That Para No. 7 of the Facts is incorrect hence demed -
| arld no replyl- : ' o

8. That Para No. 8 _of the Facts is incorrect hence denied

“and no reply. .




o

Grounds--

A That Para No. A of the ground is of the commenits
is ,incorre‘ct in fact the ajg)pellant was ot tf;aated
in accordance with- la;w,ﬂ fules and r'egulati‘oh- of
t‘hé_poliee. | o o ﬂi | |
That Para No. B of ‘the. ground is incorrect ’

Thaf Para No. C of At}~1.é glléund is incorrect

That Para No. D of the ground is incorrect

g o w

That Para No. E of the ground is incorrect

It 1’5, therefore, most resﬁectfu]]y pra yed that an -

acceptanée of Instant rejoinder, the appeal of the

appellant may ‘graabus.{y be allowed as prayed for |

therein.

Dated: 24/06/2022 |
- APPELLANT
Through ' 7 R
. ' ZAHIDGQUL '~
Advocate, High Court,
P_eshawar.

AFFIDAVIT:

I, Ex Constable Muhammad Aman No. 223 of Campus Peace Coz;ps, University of .-

Peslzawar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of the instant

writ petition are true and correct to the best of my kn &ledge and belief and not;hmg .

has been concealed from this Hon’ble court. @ /Q

- DEPONENT

/733’/ ?70}6/7?/)




